Plan 2018. The details of same are given herein below: 

a) Brief details of ESARs granted 

45,000 ESARs to the eligible employee(s) 
of the Company or its subsidiary(ies) as 
determined by the Committee, which 
upon vesting shall convert into not more 
than 45,000 (Forty Five Thousand) equity 
shares. 

b) Whether the scheme is in terms of 

SEBI (Share Based Employee 

Benefits) Regulations, 2014 (if 

applicable); 

Yes 

c) Total number of shares covered by 

these ESARs; 
Not more than then the number of ESARs 
granted. 

d) Pricing formula; 

The base price per ESAR is Rs. 172/- 

(Rupees One Hundred Seventy Two only) 

e) ESARs vested; 
Nil 

f) Time within which ESAR may be 

exercised; 

The vested ESARs shall be excisable 

within a period of 3 (Three) years from 

the date of vesting of such ESARs. 

g) ESARs exercised; Nil 

h) Money realized by exercise of